

Local Public Agency: NA  
 County: DeKalb  
 Section: 15-00093-02-BR  
 Estimate: 843,314.50

Date: 4/19/2017  
 Time: 10:00am  
 Appropriation: Local

							Name of Bidder:		Alliance Contractors, Inc		Civil Constructors, Inc		Herlihy Mid-Continent Co.	
							Address of Bidder:		1166 Lake Avenue		2283 Route 30 East		1306 Marquette Drive	
									Woodstock, IL 60098		Freeport, IL 61032		Romeoville, IL 60446	
							Proposal Guarantee:							
							Terms:							
							Approved Engineer's Estimate							
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION		Each	3	200.0000	\$ 600.00	250.00000	\$ 750.00	141.5000	\$ 424.50	100.0000	\$ 300.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION		CuYd	199	32.0000	\$ 6,368.00	10.00000	\$ 1,990.00	14.0000	\$ 2,786.00	59.8300	\$ 11,906.17		
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MAT.		CuYd	397	45.0000	\$ 17,865.00	10.00000	\$ 3,970.00	26.0000	\$ 10,322.00	23.7100	\$ 9,412.87		
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION		CuYd	108	35.0000	\$ 3,780.00	40.00000	\$ 4,320.00	26.1000	\$ 2,818.80	57.0900	\$ 6,165.72		
	FURNISHED EXCAVATION		CuYd	2420	22.0000	\$ 53,240.00	10.00000	\$ 24,200.00	34.1000	\$ 82,522.00	36.9300	\$ 89,370.60		
	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"		SqYd	3717	5.0000	\$ 18,585.00	4.40000	\$ 16,354.80	4.4000	\$ 16,354.80	4.4000	\$ 16,354.80		
	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SqYd	3717	2.5000	\$ 9,292.50	1.88000	\$ 6,987.96	1.8800	\$ 6,987.96	1.8800	\$ 6,987.96		
	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING		Pound	154	6.0000	\$ 924.00	7.70000	\$ 1,185.80	7.7000	\$ 1,185.80	7.7000	\$ 1,185.80		
	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS		Foot	125	15.0000	\$ 1,875.00	11.70000	\$ 1,462.50	11.7000	\$ 1,462.50	11.7000	\$ 1,462.50		
	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER		Foot	1178	5.0000	\$ 5,890.00	2.77000	\$ 3,263.06	2.7700	\$ 3,263.06	2.7700	\$ 3,263.06		
	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SqYd	7434	2.0000	\$ 14,868.00	0.76000	\$ 5,649.84	0.7600	\$ 5,649.84	0.7600	\$ 5,649.84		
	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4		Ton	453	75.0000	\$ 33,975.00	100.00000	\$ 45,300.00	73.2000	\$ 33,159.60	90.8700	\$ 41,164.11		
	FILTER FABRIC		SqYd	680	4.0000	\$ 2,720.00	1.00000	\$ 680.00	3.5000	\$ 2,380.00	2.8600	\$ 1,944.80		
	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6"		SqYd	530	25.0000	\$ 13,250.00	6.00000	\$ 3,180.00	9.5000	\$ 5,035.00	29.2900	\$ 15,523.70		
	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 12"		SqYd	74	45.0000	\$ 3,330.00	12.00000	\$ 888.00	18.5000	\$ 1,369.00	33.1700	\$ 2,454.58		
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH), 8"		SqYd	74	190.0000	\$ 14,060.00	88.25000	\$ 6,530.50	88.2500	\$ 6,530.50	88.2500	\$ 6,530.50		
	PAVEMENT REMOVAL		SqYd	74	25.0000	\$ 1,850.00	40.00000	\$ 2,960.00	20.5000	\$ 1,517.00	15.3800	\$ 1,138.12		
	SAW CUTS		Foot	44	8.0000	\$ 352.00	5.00000	\$ 220.00	6.5400	\$ 287.76	14.4500	\$ 635.80		
	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B		Ton	85	90.0000	\$ 7,650.00	67.50000	\$ 5,737.50	34.0000	\$ 2,890.00	77.0000	\$ 6,545.00		
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 4"		SqYd	530	50.0000	\$ 26,500.00	25.40000	\$ 13,462.00	25.4000	\$ 13,462.00	25.4000	\$ 13,462.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES		Each	1	38000.0000	\$ 38,000.00	138,073.00000	\$ 138,073.00	23,100.0000	\$ 23,100.00	75,750.0000	\$ 75,750.00		
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION		CuYd	188	35.0000	\$ 6,580.00	40.00000	\$ 7,520.00	30.1000	\$ 5,658.80	50.0000	\$ 9,400.00		
	CONCRETE STRUCTURES		CuYd	36	1100.0000	\$ 39,600.00	1,630.00000	\$ 58,680.00	772.0000	\$ 27,792.00	811.6800	\$ 29,220.48		
	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE		CuYd	95.1	1600.0000	\$ 152,160.00	1,895.00000	\$ 180,214.50	1,080.0000	\$ 102,708.00	1,510.1300	\$ 143,613.36		
	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		SqYd	265	20.0000	\$ 5,300.00	12.51000	\$ 3,315.15	16.0000	\$ 4,240.00	12.4600	\$ 3,301.90		
	PROTECTIVE COAT		SqYd	284	4.5000	\$ 1,278.00	3.00000	\$ 852.00	3.6400	\$ 1,033.76	2.0000	\$ 568.00		
	FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		L Sum	1	145000.0000	\$ 145,000.00	112,100.00000	\$ 112,100.00	114,460.0000	\$ 114,460.00	94,981.9100	\$ 94,981.91		
	STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS		Each	1422	3.0000	\$ 4,266.00	5.00000	\$ 7,110.00	4.5300	\$ 6,441.66	3.1500	\$ 4,479.30		
	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED		Pound	23870	2.0000	\$ 47,740.00	1.40000	\$ 33,418.00	1.5500	\$ 36,998.50	1.3500	\$ 32,224.50		
	STEEL RAILING, TYPE SM		Foot	171	170.0000	\$ 29,070.00	144.20000	\$ 24,658.20	144.2000	\$ 24,658.20	144.2000	\$ 24,658.20		
	FURNISHING METAL SHELL PILES 12" X 0.250"		Foot	436	70.0000	\$ 30,520.00	103.00000	\$ 44,908.00	58.1000	\$ 25,331.60	13.3000	\$ 5,798.80		
	DRIVING PILES		Foot	436	1.0000	\$ 436.00	1.00000	\$ 436.00	0.1000	\$ 43.60	0.1000	\$ 43.60		
<b>Total Bid:</b>							<b>As Read:</b>							
							<b>As Calculated:</b>		760,376.81		572,874.24		665,497.98	
							####		Page total only		Page total only		Page total only	

Local Public Agency: NA Date: 4/19/2017  
 County: DeKalb Time: 10:00am  
 Section: 15-00093-02-BR Appropriation: Local  
 Estimate: 843,314.50

							Name of Bidder:		Alliance Contractors, Inc		Civil Constructors, Inc		Herlihy Mid-Continent Co.	
							Address of Bidder:		1166 Lake Avenue		2283 Route 30 East		1306 Marquette Drive	
									Woodstock, IL 60098		Freeport, IL 61032		Romeoville, IL 60446	
Attended By: _____							Proposal Guarantee:							
							Terms:							
							Approved Engineer's Estimate							
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	TEST PILE METAL SHELLS		Each	1	15000.0000	\$ 15,000.00	5,000.00000	\$ 5,000.00	5,140.0000	\$ 5,140.00	9,500.0000	\$ 9,500.00		
	NAME PLATES		Each	1	550.0000	\$ 550.00	500.00000	\$ 500.00	427.0000	\$ 427.00	529.5600	\$ 529.56		
	ANCHOR BOLTS, 1"		Each	24	100.0000	\$ 2,400.00	76.50000	\$ 1,836.00	109.0000	\$ 2,616.00	116.9200	\$ 2,806.08		
	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL		CuYd	84	150.0000	\$ 12,600.00	100.00000	\$ 8,400.00	120.0000	\$ 10,080.00	138.8200	\$ 11,660.88		
	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FT POSTS		Foot	75	25.0000	\$ 1,875.00	36.24000	\$ 2,718.00	36.2400	\$ 2,718.00	36.2400	\$ 2,718.00		
	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 5A		Each	4	900.0000	\$ 3,600.00	988.00000	\$ 3,952.00	988.0000	\$ 3,952.00	988.0000	\$ 3,952.00		
	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SP) TANGENT		Each	4	2400.0000	\$ 9,600.00	2,488.50000	\$ 9,954.00	2,488.5000	\$ 9,954.00	2,488.5000	\$ 9,954.00		
	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		Foot	255	15.0000	\$ 3,825.00	3.85000	\$ 981.75	3.8500	\$ 981.75	3.8500	\$ 981.75		
	MOBILIZATION		L Sum	1	40000.0000	\$ 40,000.00	67,575.00000	\$ 67,575.00	39,490.0000	\$ 39,490.00	40,000.0000	\$ 40,000.00		
	GUARDRAIL MARKERS, TYPE A		Each	8	10.0000	\$ 80.00	10.00000	\$ 80.00	10.0000	\$ 80.00	10.0000	\$ 80.00		
	TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED		Each	4	40.0000	\$ 160.00	35.00000	\$ 140.00	35.0000	\$ 140.00	35.0000	\$ 140.00		
	SEEDING, CLASS 2 (SPECIAL)		Acre	0.8	1500.0000	\$ 1,200.00	2,750.00000	\$ 2,200.00	2,750.0000	\$ 2,200.00	2,750.0000	\$ 2,200.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, SPECIAL		Each	1	500.0000	\$ 500.00	1,000.00000	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.0000	\$ 1,000.00	2,007.7200	\$ 2,007.72		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)		L Sum	1	15000.0000	\$ 15,000.00	6,525.00000	\$ 6,525.00	6,525.0000	\$ 6,525.00	9,300.0000	\$ 9,300.00		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
<b>Total Bid:</b>							As Read:	871,238.56	658,177.99	761,327.97				
							As Calculated:	871,238.56	658,177.99	761,327.97				

Local Public Agency: NA  
 County: DeKalb  
 Section: 15-00093-02-BR  
 Estimate: 843,314.50

Date: 4/19/2017  
 Time: 10:00am  
 Appropriation: Local

Name of Bidder:							Martin & Co. Excavating		Riber Construction, Inc.		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.	
Address of Bidder:							2456 E. Pleasant Grove Rd Oregon, IL 61061		405 S. Old Route 66 Dwight, IL 60420		1129 Harrison Avenue Rockford, IL 61104	
Proposal Guarantee:												
Terms:												
Approved Engineer's Estimate												
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION		Each	3	200.0000	\$ 600.00	250.00000	\$ 750.00	120.0000	\$ 360.00	441.5000	\$ 1,324.50
	EARTH EXCAVATION		CuYd	199	32.0000	\$ 6,368.00	7.35000	\$ 1,462.65	50.0000	\$ 9,950.00	36.7300	\$ 7,309.27
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATE		CuYd	397	45.0000	\$ 17,865.00	5.00000	\$ 1,985.00	0.1000	\$ 39.70	31.7900	\$ 12,620.63
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION		CuYd	108	35.0000	\$ 3,780.00	10.00000	\$ 1,080.00	30.0000	\$ 3,240.00	33.2600	\$ 3,592.08
	FURNISHED EXCAVATION		CuYd	2420	22.0000	\$ 53,240.00	12.35000	\$ 29,887.00	35.0000	\$ 84,700.00	15.3000	\$ 37,026.00
	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"		SqYd	3717	5.0000	\$ 18,585.00	2.05000	\$ 7,619.85	4.3000	\$ 15,983.10	3.3500	\$ 12,451.95
	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SqYd	3717	2.5000	\$ 9,292.50	2.75000	\$ 10,221.75	2.7000	\$ 10,035.90	1.2500	\$ 4,646.25
	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING		Pound	154	6.0000	\$ 924.00	0.10000	\$ 15.40	1.0000	\$ 154.00	5.0000	\$ 770.00
	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS		Foot	125	15.0000	\$ 1,875.00	12.00000	\$ 1,500.00	12.0000	\$ 1,500.00	15.0000	\$ 1,875.00
	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER		Foot	1178	5.0000	\$ 5,890.00	2.50000	\$ 2,945.00	3.8000	\$ 4,476.40	4.2500	\$ 5,006.50
	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SqYd	7434	2.0000	\$ 14,868.00	2.75000	\$ 20,443.50	0.0100	\$ 74.34	1.2500	\$ 9,292.50
	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4		Ton	453	75.0000	\$ 33,975.00	41.30000	\$ 18,708.90	86.0000	\$ 38,958.00	55.7000	\$ 25,232.10
	FILTER FABRIC		SqYd	680	4.0000	\$ 2,720.00	3.00000	\$ 2,040.00	3.0000	\$ 2,040.00	4.5400	\$ 3,087.20
	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6"		SqYd	530	25.0000	\$ 13,250.00	9.90000	\$ 5,247.00	14.7000	\$ 7,791.00	11.8100	\$ 6,259.30
	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 12"		SqYd	74	45.0000	\$ 3,330.00	14.00000	\$ 1,036.00	48.0000	\$ 3,552.00	70.5000	\$ 5,217.00
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH), 8"		SqYd	74	190.0000	\$ 14,060.00	68.92000	\$ 5,100.08	95.0000	\$ 7,030.00	88.2500	\$ 6,530.50
	PAVEMENT REMOVAL		SqYd	74	25.0000	\$ 1,850.00	13.00000	\$ 962.00	17.0000	\$ 1,258.00	31.7600	\$ 2,350.24
	SAW CUTS		Foot	44	8.0000	\$ 352.00	8.00000	\$ 352.00	10.0000	\$ 440.00	13.9500	\$ 613.80
	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B		Ton	85	90.0000	\$ 7,650.00	36.97000	\$ 3,142.45	41.0000	\$ 3,485.00	24.5200	\$ 2,084.20
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 4"		SqYd	530	50.0000	\$ 26,500.00	34.11000	\$ 18,078.30	27.0000	\$ 14,310.00	25.4000	\$ 13,462.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES		Each	1	38000.0000	\$ 38,000.00	36,000.0000	\$ 36,000.00	61,000.0000	\$ 61,000.00	39,412.4300	\$ 39,412.43
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION		CuYd	188	35.0000	\$ 6,580.00	24.00000	\$ 4,512.00	23.0000	\$ 4,324.00	55.5100	\$ 10,435.88
	CONCRETE STRUCTURES		CuYd	36	1100.0000	\$ 39,600.00	835.00000	\$ 30,060.00	900.0000	\$ 32,400.00	942.7500	\$ 33,939.00
	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE		CuYd	95.1	1600.0000	\$ 152,160.00	891.00000	\$ 84,734.10	1,500.0000	\$ 142,650.00	995.9900	\$ 94,718.65
	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		SqYd	265	20.0000	\$ 5,300.00	16.00000	\$ 4,240.00	17.0000	\$ 4,505.00	13.0000	\$ 3,445.00
	PROTECTIVE COAT		SqYd	284	4.5000	\$ 1,278.00	5.00000	\$ 1,420.00	5.0000	\$ 1,420.00	3.4700	\$ 985.48
	FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEE		L Sum	1	145000.0000	\$ 145,000.00	119,000.0000	\$ 119,000.00	108,000.0000	\$ 108,000.00	80,022.9700	\$ 80,022.97
	STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS		Each	1422	3.0000	\$ 4,266.00	7.00000	\$ 9,954.00	7.0000	\$ 9,954.00	3.8100	\$ 5,417.82
	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED		Pound	23870	2.0000	\$ 47,740.00	2.00000	\$ 47,740.00	1.5000	\$ 35,805.00	1.7800	\$ 42,488.60
	STEEL RAILING, TYPE SM		Foot	171	170.0000	\$ 29,070.00	155.00000	\$ 26,505.00	150.0000	\$ 25,650.00	144.2000	\$ 24,658.20
	FURNISHING METAL SHELL PILES 12" X 0.250"		Foot	436	70.0000	\$ 30,520.00	65.30000	\$ 28,470.80	46.0000	\$ 20,056.00	60.9400	\$ 26,569.84
	DRIVING PILES		Foot	436	1.0000	\$ 436.00	2.00000	\$ 872.00	0.1000	\$ 43.60	0.0100	\$ 4.36

<b>Total Bid:</b>	<b>As Read:</b>			
	<b>As Calculated:</b>	<b>526,084.78</b>	<b>655,185.04</b>	<b>522,849.25</b>
	####	Page total only	Page total only	Page total only



Local Public Agency: NA  
 County: DeKalb  
 Section: 15-00093-02-BR  
 Estimate: 843,314.50

Date: 4/19/2017  
 Time: 10:00am  
 Appropriation: Local

							Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:		Martin & Co. Excavating 2456 E. Pleasant Grove Rd Oregon, IL 61061		Riber Construction, Inc. 405 S. Old Route 66 Dwight, IL 60420		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc. 1129 Harrison Avenue Rockford, IL 61104	
							Proposal Guarantee: Terms:							
							Approved Engineer's Estimate							
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
	TEST PILE METAL SHELLS		Each	1	15000.0000	\$ 15,000.00	3,500.00000	\$ 3,500.00	14,000.0000	\$ 14,000.00	9,322.6600	\$ 9,322.66		
	NAME PLATES		Each	1	550.0000	\$ 550.00	750.00000	\$ 750.00	400.0000	\$ 400.00	619.2500	\$ 619.25		
	ANCHOR BOLTS, 1"		Each	24	100.0000	\$ 2,400.00	50.00000	\$ 1,200.00	75.0000	\$ 1,800.00	113.1500	\$ 2,715.60		
	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL		CuYd	84	150.0000	\$ 12,600.00	166.00000	\$ 13,944.00	120.0000	\$ 10,080.00	164.3000	\$ 13,801.20		
	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FT POSTS		Foot	75	25.0000	\$ 1,875.00	40.00000	\$ 3,000.00	40.0000	\$ 3,000.00	36.2400	\$ 2,718.00		
	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 5A		Each	4	900.0000	\$ 3,600.00	1,050.00000	\$ 4,200.00	1,100.0000	\$ 4,400.00	988.0000	\$ 3,952.00		
	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SP) TANGENT		Each	4	2400.0000	\$ 9,600.00	2,550.00000	\$ 10,200.00	2,700.0000	\$ 10,800.00	2,488.5000	\$ 9,954.00		
	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		Foot	255	15.0000	\$ 3,825.00	4.00000	\$ 1,020.00	6.0000	\$ 1,530.00	3.8500	\$ 981.75		
	MOBILIZATION		L Sum	1	40000.0000	\$ 40,000.00	34,000.00000	\$ 34,000.00	20,000.0000	\$ 20,000.00	39,372.9300	\$ 39,372.93		
	GUARDRAIL MARKERS, TYPE A		Each	8	10.0000	\$ 80.00	10.00000	\$ 80.00	12.0000	\$ 96.00	10.0000	\$ 80.00		
	TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED		Each	4	40.0000	\$ 160.00	35.00000	\$ 140.00	40.0000	\$ 160.00	35.0000	\$ 140.00		
	SEEDING, CLASS 2 (SPECIAL)		Acre	0.8	1500.0000	\$ 1,200.00	3,000.00000	\$ 2,400.00	3,800.0000	\$ 3,040.00	2,240.0000	\$ 1,792.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, SPECIAL		Each	1	500.0000	\$ 500.00	1,000.00000	\$ 1,000.00	300.0000	\$ 300.00	4,705.7600	\$ 4,705.76		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)		L Sum	1	15000.0000	\$ 15,000.00	7,400.00000	\$ 7,400.00	20,000.0000	\$ 20,000.00	26,316.6000	\$ 26,316.60		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
<b>Total Bid:</b>							As Read:	608,918.78	744,791.04	639,321.00				
							As Calculated:	608,918.78	744,791.04	639,321.00				
								Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost				